TRAINING HOURS

29,807
TOTAL INCIDENTS*

*An incident is any 911 call that generates a response from the FireDepartment.

The graph below shows the total amount of fire calls received per station.

OPERATIONS

The Killeen Fire Department responded to one hundred and fifty-nine (159) structure fires 
in 2022. These fires  caused an estimated dollar loss of $3,038,500.00 to the physical 
structure and its contents. When compared to the overall value of property involved, the fire  
department’s actions saved $23,045,772.00 in structures and contents.